502403357 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Alfred S. Braunberger	02/25/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision Works IP Corporation		
Street Address:	1400 W. Washington Street, #270-185		
City:	Sequim		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98382		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13931180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAUN-00222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens
Signature:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
Date:	06/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_6_28_2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0132

OF \$40.00 13931180

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: <u>BRAUN-00211</u>

ASSIGNMENT

as described and se	forth in the below-iden	tified application for U	Inited States Letters	Patent:		
Title of Invention:	TIME DEPENDEN	T-TEMPERATURE	INDEPENDENT (COLOR CHAN	GING LABEL	
Date of execution o	f application:		Filing Date:		Serial No.:	
WHERE hereinafter referred Letters Patent which	EAS. Vision Works IP C to as "ASSIGNEE", is on him any be granted on the	orporation, a Nevada (lesirous of acquiring the same;	Corporation, 1400 Voc entire right, title	V. Washington S and interest in sa	t. # 270-185. Sequim id invention and appl	WA 98382, ication and in any
of which is hereby said Assignce, and States Letters Pate throughout the wo	HEREFORE, TO ALI acknowledged, Assign Assignee's successors nt, and any Letters Pat rid including any divis actensions thereof, said by said Assignor had th	nor has sold, assigned and assigns, all right ent which may hereaf ions, renewals, contin interest to be held an	and transferred, a title and interest fer be granted on t tuations in whole of denioned by said	nd by these preson and to said in the less ame in the less in part, substituted as full-	senis do sell, assign vention, said applica United States and all tutions, conversions v and exclusively as	and transfer unto ation for United countries , reissues, it would have been
the prosecution of applications for Lo other acts as Assig countries, and to v	or further agrees that he said application and/o etters Patent and for the mee lawfully may request title thereto in said	r applications, execut e reissue thereof, and lest, to obtain or main Assignee, or Assigne	e, verify, acknowle instruments of ass tain Letters Patent e's successors and	edge and deliver ignment and tra for said inventi assigns.	r all such further par nsfer thereof, and w ion and improvemen	ers, including ill perform such t in any and all
IN TES	Aifred S. Manusberge	Ww	sigued his name		-25-2	
COUNTY OF	n the basis of satisfactory ey executed the same in h chalf of which the perso ALTY OF PERJURY u	Before mc revidence to be the pers is/her/their authorized on(s) neted, executed the	capacity(ies), and to ie instrument.	t the foregoing p	rangeature(s) on the to	strument are person(s),
SEAL				Signature o	f Notary Public	

RECORDED: 06/28/2013

PATENT